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	OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT  – MAIN LINE (506) 658-5300
FAX – (506) 658-5399

	EMPLOYEE
	TITLE
	LOCATION
	PHONE
	EMAIL


	Albert, Kim
	Accounting Clerk DAS III
	Saint John
	643-6050
	kimberly.albert@gnb.ca

	Breen, Wayne
	Facilities Custodial Foreman
	Saint John
	643-6075
	wayne.breen@nbed.nb.ca

	Cosgrove, Lori
	Receptionist DAS II
	Saint John
	658-5300
	lori.cosgrove@nbed.nb.ca

	Godin, Marc
	Supervisor of Data & Accountability
	Saint John
	643-7984
	marc.godin@gnb.ca

	Hallett, Deanna
	Admin Assistant to Finance & HR
DAS III
	Saint John
	643-2941
	deanna.hallett@gnb.ca

	Hanson, Jeff
	Director of Finance & Administration
	Saint John
	643-7313
	jeff.hanson@gnb.ca

	Harrison, Vonda
	Accounting Clerk DAS IV
	Saint John
	658-5636
	vonda.harrison@gnb.ca

	Henwood, Terri
	Accounting Clerk DAS lll
	Saint John
	643-7312
	terri.henwood@gnb.ca

	Hubbard, Linda
	Assistant Budget Manager
	Saint John
	658-5398
	lindan.hubbard@gnb.ca

	Jones, Craig
	Facilities Manager 
	Saint John
	658-5598
	craig.jones@gnb.ca

	Lane, Erica
	Community Engagement Coordinator
	Saint John
	643-7977
	erica.lane@gnb.ca

	Lohnes, Corrina
	Facilities Clerk DAS III
	Saint John
	658-5323
	corrina.lohnes@gnb.ca

	MacDonald, Lynn
	International Student Coordinator
	Saint John 
	658-3019
	lynn.macdonald2@gnb.ca

	Maxan, Sharon
	Assistant Budget Manager
	Saint John
	658-3778
	sharon.maxan@gnb.ca

	McAuliffe, Susan
	Admin Assistant,
Director of Support Services DAS III
	Saint John
	658-5610
	susan.mcauliffe@gnb.ca

	McLellan, Kathryn
	Director, Education Support Services
	Saint John
	658-5303
	kathryn.mclellan@gnb.ca

	Meehan, Iris (On Leave)
Vincent, Janet (Temp)
	Data & Versatrans Clerk DAS III
	Saint John

	658-5603
	iris.meehan@gnb.ca
janet.vincent@nbed.nb.ca

	Murphy, Clare
	Executive Assistant to the 
Superintendent
	Saint John
	658-5325
	clare.murphy@gnb.ca

	Murray, Theresa
	School To Work Coordinator
	Saint John
	[bookmark: _GoBack]658-5627
	theresa.murray@nbed.nb.ca

	O’Brien, Derek 
	Director Curriculum & Instruction
	St. St./Saint John
	466-7667/658-5633
	derek.obrien@gnb.ca

	Peters, John 
	Transportation Manager
	Saint John
	658-5397
	john.peters@gnb.ca

	Russell, Sharon
	Admin Assistant (to G.Hall EECD)
	Saint John 
	658-5392
	sharon.russell@nbed.nb.ca

	EMPLOYEE
	TITLE
	LOCATION
	PHONE
	EMAIL


	Spear, Carolann
	Budget & Accounting Manager
	Saint John
	658-5318
	carolann.spear@nbed.nb.ca

	Stanger, Stewart
	Director of Human Resources
	Saint John
	658-5628
	stewart.stanger@gnb.ca

	Tait, Jamie
	Process Improvement Facilitator
	Saint John
	643-3301
	jamie.tait@gnb.ca

	Thompson, Laura
	Accounting Clerk DAS III
	Saint John
	658-5682
	laura.thompson@gnb.ca

	Walton, Barb
	Admin Assistant -  Director of
Curriculum & Instruction  & Finance & Administration DAS III
	Saint John
	643-3343
	barbara.walton@gnb.ca

	Watson, Zoë
	Superintendent

	Saint John
	658-5301
	zoe.watson@gnb.ca

	Whitaker, Ed
	Facilities Custodial Foreman
	Saint John
	658-5734
	ed.whitaker@gnb.ca

	Worth, Natalie
	Human Resources Officer
	SJ/Hampton
	643-2895/832-6064
	natalie.worth@nbed.nb.ca





	
	
SUBJECT COORDINATORS


	
	EMPLOYEE
	PORTFOLIO
	OFFICE LOCATION

	PHONE
	EMAIL

	1. 
	Austin, Johanne
	FSL (Hampton)
	Hampton
	832-6062
	johanne.austin@gnb.ca

	2. 
	Bell, Brenda
	Education Support Services (Hampton)
	Hampton
	832-6006
	brendaf.bell@gnb.ca

	3. 
	Carroll, Charlene
	Science (ASD-S)
	Hampton
	832-6299
	charlene.carroll@nbed.nb.ca

	4. 
	Johnston, Helen
	Education Support Services
(St. Stephen)
	St. Stephen
	466-7473
	helen.johnston@nbed.nb.ca

	5. 
	Kennedy, Hugh
	Fine Arts & SS (ASD-S)
	Saint John
	643-2008
	hugh.kennedy@nbed.nb.ca

	6. 
	LeBlanc-Healey, Suzanne
	Literacy (Saint John)
	Saint John
	643-2958
	suzanne.leblanc@nbed.nb.ca

	7. 
	Logan, Brenda
	Numeracy (St. Stephen)
	St. Stephen
	466-7920
	brenda.logan@nbed.nb.ca

	8. 
	MacDonald, Beverlee
	Numeracy (Hampton)
	Hampton 
	832-6435
	Beverlee.macdonald@nbed.nb.ca

	9. 
	Mackay, Mary Ann
	Education Support Services
(Saint John)
	Saint John
	658-5319
	maryann.mackay@nbed.nb.ca

	10. 
	Miller, Pam
	Guidance/PLE (ASD-S)
	Saint John
	658-5373
	pamela.miller@nbed.nb.ca

	11. 
	Noël, Carole
	FSL (St. Stephen)
	St. Stephen
	466-7862
	carole.noel@nbed.nb.ca

	12. 
	Paterson, Greg
	Literacy (Saint John)
	Saint John
	658-5691
	gregory.paterson@nbed.nb.ca

	13. 
	Pierce, Keith
	Literacy (StS)/Enrichment ASD-S
	St. Stephen
	466-7921
	keith.pierce@gnb.ca

	14. 
	Price, Ryan
	Literacy ( Hampton) 
	Hampton
	832-6165
	ryan.price@nbed.nb.ca

	15. 
	Ramzi-Trofimencoff, Juliette
	FSL (Saint John)
	Saint John
	658-5696
	juliette.ramzi@gnb.ca

	16. 
	Sherwood, Moira
	Technology (ASD-S)
	St. Stephen
	466-7928
	moira.sherwood@nbed.nb.ca

	17. 
	Spurrell, Glen
	Numeracy (Saint John)
	Saint John
	658-5916
	glen.spurrell@gnb.ca

	18. 
	Tanner, Bronwyn
	PLE/Behaviour (ASD-S)
	St. Stephen
	466-7740
	bronwyn.tanner@nbed.nb.ca

	19. 
	Vallis, Dan
	Skilled Trades, Health & Phys. Ed. (ASD-S)
	St. Patrick’s School
	658-5587
	dan.vallis@gnb.ca

	
EDUCATION CENTRE – HAMPTON – MAIN LINE (506) 832-6143
FAX – (506) – 832-6193


	EMPLOYEE
	TITLE
	OFFICE LOCATION
	PHONE
	EMAIL


	Austin, Fiona
	Payroll Clerk DAS III
	Hampton
	832-6093
	fiona.austin@gnb.ca

	Burns, Leslie
	Student Information System Specialist
	Hampton/RES
	848-6654
	leslie.burns@gnb.ca

	Carlson, Linda
	Assistant Transportation Manager
	Hampton 
	832-6429
	lindaj.carlson@gnb.ca

	Cochran, Debbie
	Admin. Assistant (Temp)
	Hampton
	832-6218
	debbie.cochran@nbed.nb.ca

	Blair Dickson
	Assistant Facilities Manager
	Hampton
	832-6440
	blair.dickson@gnb.ca

	Dunnett, Marilyn
	Community Schools Coordinator
	Hampton
	849-5990
	marilyn.dunnett@nbed.nb.ca

	Emmerson, Cheryl
	Human Resources Officer
	Hampton
	832-6219
	cheryl.emmerson@gnb.ca

	Fox, Sheila
	IT Tech – Level I
	Hampton
	848-6689
	sheila.fox@gnb.ca

	Lendorf, Bill
	IT Tech – Level I
	Hampton
	848-6689
	bill.lendorf@gnb.ca

	Littlewood, Nancy
	Community Schools Coordinator
	Hampton
	847-6393
	nancy.littlewood@nbed.nb.ca

	Long, Arletta
	Sr. Admin Services Clerk
	Hampton
	832-6432
	arletta.long@nbed.nb.ca

	MacPherson, Kelvin
	IT Tech – Level I
	Hampton
	848-6689
	kelvin.macpherson@gnb.ca

	Messer, Thelma
	(PH) Healthy Learners
	Hampton
	832-6013
	thelma.messer@gnb.ca

	Morehouse, Steven
	IT Tech – Level I
	Hampton
	848-6689
	steven.morehouse@gnb.ca

	Paulin, Tim
	IT Tech – Level I
	Hampton
	848-6689
	tim.paulin@gnb.ca

	Rowsell, Yvonne
	Payroll Supervisor DAS V
	Hampton
	832-6090
	yvonne.rowsell@gnb.ca

	Roy, Rhonda
	Administrative Services Clerk
	Hampton
	832-6434
	Rhonda.roy@gnb.ca

	Ryan, Bridget
	Community Schools Coordinator
	Hampton
	432-2109
	bridget.ryan@nbed.nb.ca

	Smith, Paul
	Senior Education Officer
	Hampton
	832-6178
	paul.smith@nbed.nb.ca

	Ward, Gail
	Admin Assist, Sr. Ed Officer DAS lll
	Hampton
	832-6143
	gail.ward@gnb.ca

	Whittaker, Pam
	Administrative Services Clerk
	Hampton
	832-6412
	pam.whittaker@gnb.ca

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	

EDUCATION CENTRE – SAINT JOHN – MAIN LINE (506) 658-5300
FAX – (506) – 658-5399


	EMPLOYEE
	TITLE
	OFFICE LOCATION
	PHONE
	EMAIL

	Best, Margot
	Admin Services Clerk
	Saint John
	643-3281
	margot.best@gnb.ca

	Cameron, Blair
	Stockroom
	Saint John
	658-5638
	blair.cameron@gnb.ca

	Carhart, Andrew
	IT Tech – Level I
	Saint John
	643-7491
	andrew.carhart@gnb.ca

	Childs, Abby
	Community Schools Coordinator
	Saint John
	658-5339
	abby.childs@nbed.nb.ca

	Collicott, Debbie
	Education Support Resource
	Saint John
	658-5692
	deborah.collicott@nbed.nb.ca

	Connors, Jim
	Assist. Facilities Manager
	Saint John
	658-5733
	james.connors@gnb.ca

	Corkum, Caitlin
	Community Schools Coordinator
	Saint John
	721-5570
	caitlin.corkum@nbed.nb.ca

	Evans, Steve
	Assist. Transportation Manager 
	Saint John
	658-6362
	stephen.evans@nbed.nb.ca

	Fall, Diana
	Education Support Services - Literacy
	Saint John
	658-5695
	diana.fall@nbed.nb.ca

	Franklin, Darlene
	Admin Assistant, Senior Ed. Officer
DAS III
	Saint John
	643-7682
	darlene.franklin@gnb.ca

	Heffernan, Katie
	Community Schools Coordinator
	Saint John
	721-0834
	katie.heffernan@nbed.nb.ca

	Hooley, Shelly
	Payroll Supervisor DAS V
	Saint John
	658-5602
	shelly.hooley@gnb.ca

	Hubbard, Josh
	IT Tech – Level I
	Saint John
	643-7491
	joshua.hubbard@gnb.ca

	Jamer, Carol
	Payroll Clerk DAS III (.5)
	Saint John
	658-5307
	carol.jamer@nbed.nb.ca

	Keith, Mary Ellen
	Payroll Clerk DAS III
	Saint John
	658-5600
	maryellen.keith@gnb.ca

	Lavine, Kim
	Student Information System Specialist
	Saint John
	658-5306
	kim.lavine@gnb.ca

	Lawrence, Jason
	IT Tech – Level I
	Saint John
	643-7491
	jason.lawrence@gnb.ca

	Leggett, Kathy
	Admin Services Clerk
	Saint John
	643-6883
	Kathy.leggett@nbed.nb.ca

	Long, Denise
	Community Schools Coordinator
	Saint John
	721-7324
	denise.long2@nbed.nb.ca

	Lynch, Chris
	IT Tech – Level I
	Saint John
	643-7491
	chris.lynch@gnb.ca

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
EMPLOYEE
	TITLE

	LOCATION
	PHONE
	EMAIL

	McCullogh, Rebecca
	Community Schools Coordinator
	Saint John
	658-5343
	rebecca.mccullogh@nbed.nb.ca

	Monahan, Maurice
	IT Tech – Level I
	Saint John
	643-7491
	maurice.monahan@gnb.ca

	Mosher, Adam
	IT Tech – Level II
	Saint John
	658-5740
	adam.mosher@gnb.ca

	Munn, Lori
	Human Resources Officer
	Saint John
	643-7571
	lori.munn@gnb.ca

	Nylen, Jill
	Community Schools Coordinator
	Saint John
	658-5340
	jill.nylen@nbed.nb.ca

	Pierce, Jennifer
	Sr. Admin Services Clerk
	Saint John
	643-6884
	jennifer.pierce@nbed.nb.ca

	Plant, John
	IT Tech – Level I
	Saint John
	643-7491
	john.plant@gnb.ca

	Power, Darlene
	Admin Services Clerk
	Saint John
	643-7504
	darlene.power@gnb.ca

	Stanton, Alberta
	(PH) Healthy Learners
	Saint John
	643-2005
	alberta.stanton@gnb.ca

	Stevens, Rose
	Payroll Clerk DAS III
	Saint John
	658-5697
	rose.stevens@gnb.ca

	Thomas, Debbie
	Senior Education Officer
	Saint John
	658-5371
	debbie.thomas@gnb.ca

	Trites, Shane
	IT Tech – Level I
	Saint John
	643-7491
	shane.trites@gnb.ca

	Turnbull, Krista
	Community Schools Coordinator
	Saint John
	721-7314
	krista.turnbull@nbed.nb.ca




	
EDUCATION CENTRE – ST. STEPHEN – MAIN LINE (506) 466-7300
FAX (506) – 466-7309


	EMPLOYEE
	TITLE

	LOCATION
	PHONE
	EMAIL

	Breault, Cheryl
	Admin Services Clerk
	St. Stephen
	466-7923
	cheryl.breault@nbed.nb.ca

	Breault, David
	Assistant Transportation Manager
	St. Stephen
	466-7474
	david.breault@nbed.nb.ca

	Cheney, Tavia
	IT Tech – Level I
	St. Stephen
	466-7560
	tavia.cheney@nbed.nb.ca

	Cooke, Tony
	IT Tech – Level I
	Fundy High
	755-4100
	tony.cooke@nbed.nb.ca

	Copping, Pamela
	Admin Assistant, Senior Ed Officer
DAS III
	St. Stephen
	466-7300
	pam.copping@nbed.nb.ca

	Corning, Amanda
	Community Schools Coordinator
	Fundy High
	755-4787
	amanda.corning@nbed.nb.ca

	Halstead, Cathy
	Community Schools Coordinator
	Milltown Elem.
	466-7362
	cathy.halstead@nbed.nb.ca

	MacDonald, Judey
	Community Schools Coordinator
	St. Stephen Elem.
	466-7870
	judey.macdonald@nbed.nb.ca

	MacDougall, Jenny
	Senior Education Officer
	St. Stephen
	466-7909
	jenny.macdougall@nbed.nb.ca

	McKinney, Josh
	IT Tech – Level I
	St. Stephen
	466-7560
	josh.mckinney@nbed.nb.ca

	McShane, Jane
	Payroll Supervisor DAS V
	St. Stephen
	466-7475
	jane.mcshane@nbed.nb.ca

	Mitchell, Judy
	Sr. Admin Services Clerk
	St. Stephen
	466-7925
	Judy.mitchell@nbed.nb.ca

	Moffatt, Susan
	Human Resources Officer
	St. Stephen
	466-7910
	susan.moffatt@nbed.nb.ca

	Pospolita, Peter
	IT Tech – Level I
	Fundy High
	755-4100
	peter.pospolita@nbed.nb.ca

	Price, Bob
	Assistant Facilities Manager
	St. Stephen
	466-7306
	bob.price@nbed.nb.ca

	Simpson, Ray
	IT Tech – Level II
	St. Stephen
	466-7343/467-1980
	ray.simpson@nbed.nb.ca

	Walker-Haley, Joyce
	(PH) Healthy Learners
	St. Stephen
	466-7961
	joyce.walker-haley@gnb.ca

	Wilson, Susanne
	Payroll Clerk DAS III
	St. Stephen
	466-7347
	susanne.wilson@nbed.nb.ca





	
EDUCATION & EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT STAFF


	EMPLOYEE
	TITLE

	LOCATION
	PHONE
	EMAIL

	Connell, Louise
	Director of Information Technology
Anglophone School Districts – IT Shared Services

	Saint John
	658-5709
	louise.connell@gnb.ca

	Hall, Gary
	Director, Early Childhood Services – Anglophone South School District 

	Saint John
	658-5305
	gary.hall@gnb.ca

	Zelward, Mike
	Manager of Information Technology
Anglophone South School District

	Saint John
	658-5708
	mike.zelward@gnb.ca



Revised October 17, 2013 – C Murphy

